
LED lighting elements Switches

LED lighting elements 
Variant 1: 37910 .. | Variant 2: 37920 .. | Variant 3: 37930 .. | Variant 4: 37940 .. | Variant 5: 37950 .. 
LED white: ..... 10 | LED red: ..... 11 | LED orange: ..... 12

Combination options, connection options and functions

Use case

Switch type Switching mode Control function Illuminated Note

Lighting Orientation
(= continuous  
illumination)
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3116 ..
Rocker indicator 
switch, 2-way switch

3826 00
Rocker indicator 
switch, 2-way  
switch without 
mounting claws

3186 ..
Rocker indicator 
switch, 16 AX  
2-way switch

Included with  
delivery:
- �LED lighting  

element variant 2  
(vertical)

Circuit breaking LED lighting element 
Variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

LN

L
N

3
1
1
6
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

Replacement of the
LED lighting element
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical) with
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

LN

L
N

3
1
1
6
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

Replacement of the
LED lighting element
variant 2 or 5
(vertical) with
variant 1 or 4
(horizontal)

LN

3
1
1
6
 0

0

L
N

AC 230 V ~

2-way switching 2x LED lighting  
element Variant  
2 or 5 (vertical)

LN

L
N

LN

3
1
1
6
 0

0

3
1
1
6
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

Replacement of the
LED lighting element
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical) with
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

LN

L
N

LN

3
1
1
6
 0

0

3
1
1
6
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

2x LED lighting  
element variant  
2 or 5 (vertical)

2x reconnection of 
the consumer at the 
output

LN

L
N

LN

3
1
1
6
 0

0

3
1
1
6
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

3112 ..
Rocker indicator 
switch, circuit  
breaker, 2-pole

3822 00
Rocker indicator 
switch, circuit  
breaker, 2-pole  
without mounting 
claws

Included with  
delivery:
- �LED lighting  

element variant 1 
(horizontal)

Circuit breaking LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
1
2
 0

0

LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

LED lighting element 
must be rotated  
by 180°
L
N

LN

3
1
1
2
 0

0

AC 230 V ~

3115 00
Rocker indicator 
switch, series switch

3825 00
Rocker indicator 
switch, series 
switch, without 
mounting claws

Included with  
delivery:
- �LED lighting  

element variant 3

Series switching LED lighting element 
variant 3
L
N

LN

3
1
1
5
 0

0

AC 230 V ~



LED lighting elements Switches

LED lighting elements 
Variant 1: 37910 .. | Variant 2: 37920 .. | Variant 3: 37930 .. | Variant 4: 37940 .. | Variant 5: 37950 .. 
LED white: ..... 10 | LED red: ..... 11 | LED orange: ..... 12

Combination options, connection options and functions

Use case

Switch type Switching mode Control function Illuminated Note

Lighting Orientation
(= continuous  
illumination)
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3106 ..
Rocker switch, 
2-way switch

3816 00
Rocker switch, 
2-way switch,  
without mounting 
claws

Circuit breaking Option 1  
LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

Connection of the 
consumer at the  
output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
0
6
 0

0

Option 2
LED lighting element 
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
0
6
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

2-way switching 2x LED lighting  
element variant 1  
or 4 (horizontal)
L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
0
6
 0

0

3
1
0
6
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

Intermediate  
switching

2x LED lighting  
element variant  
1 or 4 (horizontal)

L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1

0
6

 0
0

3
1

0
6

 0
0

3
1

0
7

 0
0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3102 ..
Rocker switch,  
circuit breaker, 
2-pole

3812 00
Rocker switch,  
circuit breaker, 
2-pole, without 
mounting claws

Circuit breaking LED lighting element 
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
0
2
 0

0

LED lighting element 
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

LED lighting element 
must be rotated  
by 180°
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
0
2
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3107 ..
Rocker switch,  
intermediate switch

3817 00
Rocker switch,  
intermediate switch,  
without mounting 
claws

Intermediate  
switching

LED lighting element 
variant 1 or 4 
(horizontal)

L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1

0
6

 0
0

3
1

0
6

 0
0

3
1

0
7

 0
0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)



LED lighting elements Pushbutton switches

LED lighting elements 
Variant 1: 37910 .. | Variant 2: 37920 .. | Variant 3: 37930 .. | Variant 4: 37940 .. | Variant 5: 37950 .. 
LED white: ..... 10 | LED red: ..... 11 | LED orange: ..... 12

Combination options, connection options and functions

Use case

Switch type Switching mode Control function Illuminated Note

Lighting Orientation
(= continuous  
illumination)
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3136 00
Pushbutton indicator 
switch, 2-way switch

Included with  
delivery:
- �LED lighting  

element variant 2

LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

Option 1
lighting from the 
control function 

Reconnection of  
the consumer at  
the output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

Option 2
LED lighting element 
must be rotated  
by 180°

Reconnection of  
the consumer at  
the output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

Replacement of  
the LED lighting  
element variant 2  
or 5 (vertical) with
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

2-way switching 2x LED lighting  
element variant 2  
or 5 (vertical)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N L N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

3
1
3
6
 0

0

Replacement of  
the LED lighting  
element variant 2  
or 5 (vertical) with 
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N L N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

3
1
3
6
 0

0

2x LED lighting  
element variant  
2 or 5 (vertical)

2x reconnection of 
the consumer at the 
output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

N L N

3
1
3
6
 0

0

3
1
3
6
 0

0

3135 00
Pushbutton indicator 
switch, series switch

3845 00
Pushbutton indicator 
switch, series witch, 
without mounting 
claws

Included with  
delivery:
- �LED lighting  

element variant 3

Series switching LED lighting element
variant 3 (3 contacts)
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
3
5
 0

0



LED lighting elements Pushbutton switches

LED lighting elements 
Variant 1: 37910 .. | Variant 2: 37920 .. | Variant 3: 37930 .. | Variant 4: 37940 .. | Variant 5: 37950 .. 
LED white: ..... 10 | LED red: ..... 11 | LED orange: ..... 12

Combination options, connection options and functions

Use case

Switch type Switching mode Control function Illuminated Note

Lighting Orientation
(= continuous  
illumination)
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3126 00
Pushbutton switch, 
2-way switch

3836 00
Pushbutton switch, 
2-way switch  
without mounting 
claws

Circuit breaking Option 1  
LED lighting element
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

Reconnection of  
the consumer at  
the output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
2
6
 0

0

Option 2
LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

Reconnection of  
the consumer at  
the output
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
2
6
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

2-way switching 2x LED lighting  
element variant  
1 or 4 (horizontal)
L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1
2
6
 0

0

3
1
2
6
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

Intermediate  
switching

2x LED lighting  
element variant  
1 or 4 (horizontal)

L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1

2
6

 0
0

3
1

2
6

 0
0

3
1

2
7

 0
0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3122 00
Pushbutton indicator 
switch, circuit  
breaker, 2-pole

3842 00
Pushbutton indicator 
switch, circuit  
breaker, 2-pole,  
without mounting 
claws

Circuit breaking LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
2
2
 0

0

LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

LED lighting element 
must be rotated  
by 180°
L
N

LN

AC 230 V ~

3
1
2
2
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3127 00
Pushbutton switch, 
intermediate switch

3837 00
Pushbutton switch, 
intermediate switch, 
without mounting 
claws

Intermediate  
switching

LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

L
N

L L

AC 230 V ~

3
1

2
6

 0
0

3
1

2
6

 0
0

3
1

2
7

 0
0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)



LED lighting elements Button

LED lighting elements 
Variant 1: 37910 .. | Variant 2: 37920 .. | Variant 3: 37930 .. | Variant 4: 37940 .. | Variant 5: 37950 .. 
LED white: ..... 10 | LED red: ..... 11 | LED orange: ..... 12

Combination options, connection options and functions

Use case

Switch type Switching mode Control function Illuminated Note

Lighting Orientation
(= continuous  
illumination)
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3151 ..
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact

3871 00
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact, without 
mounting claws

Staircase lighting LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

L

3
1
5
1
 0

0

3
1
5
1
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3150 00
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact, N terminal

3870 00
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact, N terminal, 
without mounting 
claws

Staircase lighting LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)
L
N

L

AC 230 V ~

L NN

3
1
5
0
 0

0

3
1
5
0
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3152 00
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact, signal  
contact

3872 00
Rocker button,  
normally open  
contact, signal  
contact, without 
mounting claws

LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

L N

L
N

AC 230 V ~

3
1
5
2
 0

0

LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

LED lighting element 
must be rotated  
by 180°

L N

L
N

AC 230 V ~

3
1
5
2
 0

0

LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4 
(horizontal)

L N

L
N

AC 230 V ~

3
1
5
2
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)

3156 00
Rocker button, 
2-way momentary 
contact

3876 00
Rocker button, 
2-way momentary 
contact, without 
mounting claws

Staircase lighting Option 1 
LED lighting element
variant 1 or 4  
(horizontal)

L L

L
N

AC 230 V ~

3
1
5
6
 0

0

3
1
5
6
 0

0

Option 2
LED lighting element 
variant 2 or 5  
(vertical)

L L

L
N

AC 230 V ~

3
1
5
6
 0

0

3
1
5
6
 0

0

Retrofitting 
the LED  
lighting  
element (as  
an optional 
accessory)


