		Use case				
	Switch type	Switching mode	Control function	Illuminated		Note
				Lighting	Orientation (= continuous illumination)	
	3116 Rocker indicator switch, 2-way switch 3826 00 Rocker indicator switch, 2-way switch without mounting claws 3186 Rocker indicator switch, 16 AX	Circuit breaking	LED lighting element Variant 2 or 5 (vertical)	Replacement of the LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) with variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	Replacement of the LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) with variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	
:D lighting element	2-way switch Included with delivery: - LED lighting element variant 2 (vertical)	2-way switching	2x LED lighting element Variant 2 or 5 (vertical)	Replacement of the LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) with variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	2x LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) 2x reconnection of the consumer at the output	
Pre-assembled switches with LED lighting element	3112 Rocker indicator switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole 3822 00 Rocker indicator switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole without mounting claws Included with delivery:	Circuit breaking	LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal) LED lighting element must be rotated by 180° LED lighting element must be rotated by 180°	
	- LED lighting element variant 1 (horizontal)					
	3115 00 Rocker indicator switch, series switch 3825 00 Rocker indicator switch, series switch, without mounting claws	Series switching	LED lighting element variant 3			
	Included with delivery: - LED lighting element variant 3					

		Use case				
	Switch type	Switching mode	Control function	Illuminated		Note
				Lighting	Orientation (= continuous illumination)	
switches without LED lighting element	3106 Rocker switch, 2-way switch 3816 00 Rocker switch, 2-way switch, without mounting claws	Circuit breaking		Option 1 LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) Connection of the consumer at the output Note: The consumer at the output of the consumer at t		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
		2-way switching		2x LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
Pre-assembled switch		Intermediate switching		2x LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
<u>a</u>	3102 Rocker switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole 3812 00 Rocker switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole, without mounting claws	Circuit breaking	LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal) LED lighting element must be rotated by 180° LED lighting element must be rotated by 180°	Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
	3107 Rocker switch, intermediate switch 3817 00 Rocker switch, intermediate switch, without mounting claws	Intermediate switching		LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)

		Use case				
	Switch type	Switching mode	Control function	Illuminated		Note
				Lighting	Orientation (= continuous illumination)	
sembled pushbutton switches with LED lighting element	3136 00 Pushbutton indicator switch, 2-way switch Included with delivery: - LED lighting element variant 2		LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical)	LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) Option 1 lighting from the control function Reconnection of the consumer at the output Note: The consumer at the output be rotated by 180° Reconnection of the consumer at the output Lacable 1 and 1 an	Replacement of the LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) with variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	
Pre-assembled pushbu		2-way switching	2x LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical)	Replacement of the LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) with variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	2x LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) 2x reconnection of the consumer at the output	
	3135 00 Pushbutton indicator switch, series switch 3845 00 Pushbutton indicator switch, series witch, without mounting claws Included with delivery: - LED lighting element variant 3	Series switching	LED lighting element variant 3 (3 contacts)			

		Use case				
	Switch type	Switching mode	Control function	Illuminated		Note
				Lighting	Orientation (= continuous illumination)	
ED lighting element	3126 00 Pushbutton switch, 2-way switch 3836 00 Pushbutton switch, 2-way switch without mounting claws	Circuit breaking		Option 1 LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) Reconnection of the consumer at the output Option 2 LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal) Reconnection of the consumer at the output LACCEDIANCE OPTION 2 LED Lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal) Reconnection of the consumer at the output		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
Pre-assembled pushbutton switches without LED lighting element		2-way switching		2x LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
		Intermediate switching		2x LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
Pre	3122 00 Pushbutton indicator switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole 3842 00 Pushbutton indicator switch, circuit breaker, 2-pole, without mounting claws	Circuit breaking	LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal) LED lighting element must be rotated by 180° LACEBOY- N	Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
	3127 00 Pushbutton switch, intermediate switch 3837 00 Pushbutton switch, intermediate switch, without mounting claws	Intermediate switching		LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)

		Use case				
	Switch type	Switching mode	Control function	Illuminated		Note
				Lighting	Orientation (= continuous illumination)	
Pre-assembled buttons without LED lighting element	3151 Rocker button, normally open contact 3871 00 Rocker button, normally open contact, without mounting claws	Staircase lighting		LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
	3150 00 Rocker button, normally open contact, N terminal 3870 00 Rocker button, normally open contact, N terminal, without mounting claws	Staircase lighting			LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
	3152 00 Rocker button, normally open contact, signal contact 3872 00 Rocker button, normally open contact, signal contact, without mounting claws		LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical)	LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical) LED lighting element must be rotated by 180°	LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)	Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
	3156 00 Rocker button, 2-way momentary contact 3876 00 Rocker button, 2-way momentary contact, without mounting claws	Staircase lighting		Option 1 LED lighting element variant 1 or 4 (horizontal)		Retrofitting the LED lighting element (as an optional accessory)
				Option 2 LED lighting element variant 2 or 5 (vertical)		